

GAIL net falls 25% to ₹2,382 crore in June quarter on lower operating profits

Our Bureau
New Delhi

State-run GAIL on Monday reported a 25 per cent decline in its consolidated net profit at about ₹2,382 crore in Q1 FY26 due to lower operating profits from natural gas marketing services and widening losses in petrochemicals.

On a sequential basis, the net profit declined by 5 per cent, GAIL said in a filing on BSE.

GAIL's consolidated total income stood at around ₹35,573 crore in Q1 FY26, compared to ₹36,944 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹35,042 crore in Q1 FY25.

The Maharatna's consolidated total expenses during the March quarter were around ₹32,966 crore as against ₹33,983 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹31,393 crore in Q1 FY25.

GAIL's petrochemicals business posted a consolidated loss (before interest and tax) of around ₹257 crore in

Q1 FY26 compared to a loss of ₹134.10 crore in Q4 FY25 and a loss of ₹49.31 crore in Q1 FY25.

Its natural gas marketing segment reported a profit of ₹661.25 crore in Q1 FY26 compared to ₹1,506.72 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹2,056.58 crore in Q1 FY25.

CAPEX INCURRED

GAIL CMD Sandeep Kumar Gupta said the company has incurred a capex of around ₹3,176 crore during Q1 FY26, mainly on pipelines,

petrochemicals, equity contribution to JVs, etc, the company said in a statement.

GAIL has got PNGRB's authorisation for capacity expansion of Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 million tonnes per annum (mtpa) to 6.5 mtpa involving an estimated capex of around ₹5,000 crore. It is expected to be completed within 3 years.

This project will cut down on CO₂ emissions significantly & reduce road mishaps and leaks, it added.

GAIL net falls 25% to ₹2,382 crore in June quarter on lower operating profits

Our Bureau
New Delhi

State-run GAIL on Monday reported a 25 per cent decline in its consolidated net profit at about ₹2,382 crore in Q1 FY26 due to lower operating profits from natural gas marketing services and widening losses in petrochemicals.

On a sequential basis, the net profit declined by 5 per cent, GAIL said in a filing on BSE.

GAIL's consolidated total income stood at around ₹35,573 crore in Q1 FY26, compared to ₹36,944 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹35,042 crore in Q1 FY25.

The Maharatna's consolidated total expenses during the March quarter were around ₹32,966 crore as against ₹33,983 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹31,393 crore in Q1 FY25.

GAIL's petrochemicals business posted a consolidated loss (before interest and tax) of around ₹257 crore in

Q1 FY26 compared to a loss of ₹134.10 crore in Q4 FY25 and a loss of ₹49.31 crore in Q1 FY25.

Its natural gas marketing segment reported a profit of ₹661.25 crore in Q1 FY26 compared to ₹1,506.72 crore in Q4 FY25 and ₹2,056.58 crore in Q1 FY25.

CAPEX INCURRED

GAIL CMD Sandeep Kumar Gupta said the company has incurred a capex of around ₹3,176 crore during Q1 FY26, mainly on pipelines,

petrochemicals, equity contribution to JVs, etc, the company said in a statement.

GAIL has got PNGRB's authorisation for capacity expansion of Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 million tonnes per annum (mtpa) to 6.5 mtpa involving an estimated capex of around ₹5,000 crore. It is expected to be completed within 3 years.

This project will cut down on CO₂ emissions significantly & reduce road mishaps and leaks, it added.



GAIL posts 25% fall in Q1 net profit

ARUNIMA BHARADWAJ

New Delhi, July 28

GAIL INDIA ON Monday reported a 25% decline in its consolidated net profit of ₹2,382 crore for the first quarter, compared with ₹3,183 crore in the year-ago period. On a sequential basis, the net profit fell 5% from ₹2,506 crore. Revenue, despite rising a marginal 1.7% y-o-y to ₹35,429 crore, declined 3% on a sequential basis from ₹36,551 crore.

The company estimates the capex target for FY26 at ₹10,700 crore, against ₹10,512 crore incurred in FY25, it said.

“The company has incurred a capex of ₹3,176 crore during the current quarter, mainly on pipelines, petrochemicals, equity contribution to JVs, etc,” chairman and MD Sandeep Kumar Gupta said.

Gupta said GAIL has got an authorisation from the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board for capacity expansion of the Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 million tonne per annum to 6.5 MMTPA, involving an estimated capex of ₹5,000 crore.



GAIL posts 25% fall in Q1 net profit

ARUNIMA BHARADWAJ

New Delhi, July 28

GAIL INDIA ON Monday reported a 25% decline in its consolidated net profit of ₹2,382 crore for the first quarter, compared with ₹3,183 crore in the year-ago period. On a sequential basis, the net profit fell 5% from ₹2,506 crore. Revenue, despite rising a marginal 1.7% y-o-y to ₹35,429 crore, declined 3% on a sequential basis from ₹36,551 crore.

The company estimates the capex target for FY26 at ₹10,700 crore, against ₹10,512 crore incurred in FY25, it said.

“The company has incurred a capex of ₹3,176 crore during the current quarter, mainly on pipelines, petrochemicals, equity contribution to JVs, etc,” chairman and MD Sandeep Kumar Gupta said.

Gupta said GAIL has got an authorisation from the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board for capacity expansion of the Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 million tonne per annum to 6.5 MMTPA, involving an estimated capex of ₹5,000 crore.

GAIL clocks revenue of ₹34,792 crore

PIONEER NEWS SERVICE

■ New Delhi

GAIL (India) Ltd reported Revenue from Operations of ₹34,792 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹33,692 crore in Q1 FY-25. Profit before Tax (PBT) in Q1 FY-26 stood at ₹2,533 crore as against ₹3,642 crore in Q1 FY-25. Profit after Tax (PAT) in Q1 FY-26 stood at ₹1,886 crore as against ₹2,724 crore in Q1 FY-25. Quarter on Quarter basis, Revenue from Operations stood at ₹34,792 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹35,707 crore in Q4 FY-25. PBT stood at ₹2,533 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹2,701 crore during Q4 FY-25. PAT stood at

₹1,886 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹2,049 crore in Q4 FY-25.

On Consolidated basis, Revenue from Operations stood at ₹35,429 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹36,551 crore during Q4 FY-25. PBT in Q1 FY-26 stood at ₹3,029 crore as against ₹3,240 crore in Q4 FY-25. PAT (excluding Non-controlling interest) was ₹2,369 crore in Q1 FY-26 as against ₹2,492 crore in Q4 FY-25.

Shri Sandeep Kumar Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director, GAIL said that, the Company has incurred a Capex of ₹3,176 crore during the current quarter, mainly on Pipelines, Petrochemicals, Equity contribution to

JVs, etc.

Shri Gupta also informed that GAIL has got PNGRB's authorization for capacity expansion of Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 MMTPA to 6.5 MMTPA involving an estimated capex of ₹5,000 Crores & is expected to be completed within 3 Years. This project will cut down on CO2 emissions significantly & reduce road mishaps and leaks.

GAIL (India) Limited has also been included in the prestigious FTSE4Good Index series for the 7th consecutive year, underlining GAIL's Sustainability efforts and strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG).

GAIL clocks revenue of ₹34,792 crore, PAT of ₹1,886 crore in April-June qtr

NEW DELHI: GAIL (India) Ltd reported Revenue from Operations of Rs 34,792 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 33,692 crore in Q1 FY2024-25. Profit before Tax (PBT) in Q1 FY2025-26 stood at Rs 2,533 crore as against Rs 3,642 crore in Q1 FY2024-25. Profit after Tax (PAT) in Q1 FY2025-26 stood at Rs 1,886 crore as against Rs 2,724 crore in Q1 FY2024-25.

On quarter on quarter (Q-o-Q basis), Revenue from Operations stood at Rs 34,792 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 35,707 crore in Q4 FY2024-25. PBT stood at Rs 2,533 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 2,701 crore during Q4 FY2024-25. PAT stood at Rs 1,886 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 2,049 crore in Q4 FY2024-25.

On Consolidated basis,



Revenue from Operations stood at Rs 35,429 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 36,551 crore during Q4 FY2024-25. PBT in Q1 FY2025-26 stood at Rs 3,029 crore as against Rs 3,240 crore in Q4 FY2024-25.

Profit after Tax (excluding Non-controlling interest) was Rs 2,369 crore in Q1 FY2025-26 as against Rs 2,492 crore in Q4 FY2024-25.

Sandeep Kumar Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director, GAIL said that, the Company has incurred a Capex of ~

Rs 3,176 crore during the current quarter, mainly on Pipelines, Petrochemicals, Equity contribution to JVs, etc.

Gupta also informed that GAIL has got PNGRB's authorization for capacity expansion of Jamnagar-Loni LPG pipeline from 3.25 MMTPA to 6.5 MMTPA involving an estimated capex of ~Rs 5,000 Crores & is expected to be completed within three Years.

This project will cut down on CO₂ emissions significantly & reduce road mishaps and leaks.

GAIL (India) Limited has also been included in the prestigious FTSE4Good Index series for the seventh consecutive year, underlining GAIL's Sustainability efforts and strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) performance.

MPOST



GAIL profit falls 30% on lower margins

New Delhi: GAIL on Monday reported a 30% drop in first quarter net profit on widening losses on petrochemical business and a drop in gas marketing margins. Net profit was Rs 1,886 crore in April-June compared with Rs 2,724 crore in same period last year. AGENCIES

गेल के शुद्ध लाभ में 30 प्रतिशत की गिरावट

नई दिल्ली : देश की सबसे बड़ी प्राकृतिक गैस निर्माता कंपनी गेल ने सोमवार को बताया कि अप्रैल-जून तिमाही में उसका शुद्ध लाभ 30 प्रतिशत घटकर 1,886.34 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। पिछले वर्ष समान अवधि में कंपनी को 2,723.98 करोड़ रुपये का लाभ हुआ था। कंपनी ने बताया कि पेट्रोकेमिकल कारोबार में नुकसान और गैस वितरण मार्जिन में कमी से शुद्ध लाभ घटा है। (प्रैट्र)